Dear Licensee,

As you are aware, the CPA and Residential Programs Section has been transferred from KDHE to DCF.  Therefore, effective June 19, 2015, please send all material related to licensure to the following physical addresses.  All surveyors will continue to serve the geographical areas they previously worked, but many mailing and office addresses have changed.  The one exception is the Wichita Office which will be moving later in the year at the same time the existing DCF Office moves to their new home.  We will update you as soon as we know the date of the move.  Licensing and Regulatory personnel may be reached at the email addresses and telephone numbers next to their names below.

	Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.  We look forward to serving you from our new home at DCF.

		Yours very truly,

		Daric S. Smith,
		Director

Central Office:
CPA and Residential Programs
Topeka Service Center
500 SW Van Buren
PO Box 1424
Topeka, KS 66601
 (785) 296-5937 (fax)

	Daric S. Smith
Director
daric.smith@ks.gov 
785-296-0202
[785-338-1609]

	Denise Gray Stevens
Regional Administrator
denise.stevens@ks.gov
785-368-7016
[785-338-1353]

	Cristy Bradfield
Regional Administrator
cristy.bradfield@ks.gov 
785-296-3825


	Alecia Rivera
Regional Administrator
alecia.rivera@ks.gov
785-368-6647
[785-338-2220]

	Sheri Williams, LBSW
Public Service Administrator
sheri.williams@ks.gov 
785-296-8167
[785-338-2145]
	Susan Colvin
Administrative Specialist
Wichita/South Central Region
Southwest Region
susan.colvin@ks.gov 
785-368-7222


	Jean Martin
Administrative Specialist
Western Region
North Central Region
Child Placing Agencies
Group Residential Programs
jean.martin@ks.gov 
785-296-3825

	Spare
 [785-338-2569]




Wichita Office:
300 W. Douglas
Ste. 700
Wichita, KS 67202
Fax - 785-337-6044
	Suzy Young
Team Leader
Public Service Administrator
suzy.young@ks.gov 
316-337-6085
[316-633-6586]
	Carol Herter
Program Consultant I
carol.herter@ks.gov
316-337-6065
[316-633-6613]
	Erin Hayter
Program Consultant I
erin.hayter@ks.gov 
316-337-6089
[316-633-6644]
	Kim Nelson 
Program Consultant I
kim.nelson@ks.gov 
316-337-6086
[316-633-6575]



	Sondra Cooper
Program Consultant I
sondra.cooper@ks.gov 
316-337-6133
[316-633-1261]
	Spare
[316-633-1260]
	
	



Dodge City Office
1509 Avenue P
Dodge City KS 67801
620-227-8508

Kacey C. Ward
Program Consultant I
kacey.ward@ks.gov 
620-227-8505 X229
[785-259-9400]


Fort Scott Office
710 West 8th Street
Suite 3
Fort Scott KS 66701
620-223-4010

Courtney Lanham
Program Consultant I
courtney.lanham@ks.gov 
620-223-4010 X211
[620-687-1318]


Hays Office
2250 E. 22nd Street
Hays KS 67601
785-628-1066

Mindy Juenemann
Public Service Administrator
mindy.juenemann@ks.gov 
785-650-8454
[785-259-9404]

Lawrence Office
DCF
1901 Delaware
Lawrence, Kansas 66044
785-832-3700

	Leslie Rannebeck
Team Leader
Public Service Administrator
Leslie.Rannebeck@ks.gov 
785-832-3885 
785-832-3700 X385
[785-813-5263]
	Stacy Hagenbuch
Program Consultant I
Stacy.Hagenbuch@ks.gov 
785-832-3748 
785-832-3700 X248
[785-813-5203]
	Tina Caruthers
Program Consultant I
Tina.Caruthers@ks.gov 
785-832-3820
785-832-3700 X320
[785-813-5202]




Marysville Office
406 N. 3rd Street
Suite 2
Marysville KS 66508
785-562-5338

Becky Kruse
Program Consultant I
becky.kruse@ks.gov 
785-562-5338 ext: 229
 [785-404-7332]

Parsons Office
300 N. 17th
Parsons KS 67357
620-421-4500

[bookmark: _GoBack]Kristi (Kris) Giltner
Program Consultant I
kristi.giltner@ks.gov 
620-421-4500 x214
[620-778-6582] 
